Headline: "IIHMR University: Adopting new technologies and academic models for student-centric education"

Print Coverage:

"IIHMR University: Adopting new technologies and academic models for student- centric education"		
S.no.	Date	Publication
1.	April 2023	Express Healthcare

HEALTHCARE TRACKER

IIHMR University: Adopting new technologies and academic models for student-centric education

Prof. (Dr) P.R. Sodani, President, IIHMR University, Jaipur had significantly contributed to creating an organisational culture for the growth and development of the university

Prosident of HIMR University, Jajour. He is a well-known Health Economist. and Public Health Professor for more than two decades and mentored faculty, students, and research scholars, Professor Sodani carried Ph.D. in health economist and a Master of Public Health from the University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill, USA. He has been associated with the Department of Interna-USA. He has been associated with the Department of Interna-tional Health, Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of Public Health, USA for teaching the MPH program jointy offered by Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of Public Health and IHMR University.

He is the Associate Editor of the Journal of Health Management as its program of the Hopkins Bloomberg of the Journal of Health Management as its program of the Hopkins Bloomberg as the program of the Hopkins Bloomberg as its program of the

the Journal of Health Manage-ment, an international peer-re-viewed, Scopus-indexed journal published by SAGE Publica-tions. He is also associated with various journals of repute in the capacity of the reviewer. He is the Secretary-General of the South-East Asia Public Health Education Institutions Network coun-East Asia Public Health Education Institutions Network (SEAPHEIN). He has published papers in indexed journals of na-tional and international repute. He frequently writes blogs on emerging issues in the health sector.

Policy and Management, Health Economies, Health Financing, and Hospital Management, Professor Sodani is a sloe a Co-fessor Sodani is a los on a Co-fessor Sodani is a member of the Rajasthan State Health Mission. He is also a member of the Technical Expert Group for Institutions and Industry of the Company of Comp



The Chief Minister of Rajasthan has nominated Dr P.R. Sodani as a member of the Rajasthan State Health Mission. He is also a member of the Technical sector.

He has organised several an attornational programs for health professionals on promoting Leadership and promoting Leadership and Policy and Management, Health Policy and Management, Health Policy and Management, Professor Sodani is also a Co. Sodani sea analysis of the P.R. proud recipient of many professor Sodani is also a Co. Sodani sea analysis of the P.R. proud recipient of many professor Sodani is also a Co.

ulture for the growth and devel-pment of IIHMR University, opment o: http://dispur. Jaipur. IIHMR University has been http://dispursity.com/

Jaipur. IHMR University has been established and Incorporated as a postgraduate research university by the Government of Rajasthan. IIIMR University is UGC-recognised and NAAC-accredited. IHMR University is uGC-recognised and NAAC-accredited. IHMR University has a unique organisational culture that enshrines one values and ethos of autonomy, accountability, openness, and transparency. The multi-disciplinary teams of faculty representing public health, management, economics, statistics, demography, and social and behavioral sciences, constitute as enabling environment. IIHMR University offers postgraduate and research programs including MBA (Hospital and Health Management), MBA (Phartancoulical Management), MBA (Phartancoulical Management), MBA (Phartancoulical Management), MBA (Masser of Public Health (Implementation) Sciences) supported

Master of Public Heaun (Impo-mentation Science) supported by WHO-TDR, Executive MPH, Executive MHA, and Ph.D. pro-Professor Sodani tions and partnerships for pro-monting academic excellence and research IIIIMI University has a strong collaboration with Johns Hopkins University, USA for academic and research, of-feiring a joint degree MPH pro-gram, and implementing a num-ber of multi-country research programs for improving health systems outcomes.

pressurems outcomes:
Apart from Johns Hopkins
University, HITMR University
has collaborations with Chester
University, U.S. University of Montreal, Canada, Curtin University, Aghanistan, Management and Seience University
(MSU Malaysia, Rajashan University of Health Sciences, NHA,
NHSRC, NHM Odisha, Maha-

rashtra Emergency Medical Services, Jhpiego; American So-clety for Quality; for academics, training, enpacity building, sta-dent exchange, faculty exchange, and joint research programs. Under the able leadership of Professor PR. Sodam, IHIMR University, Jaipur has been recognised as a Scientific and In-dustrial Research Organisation by the Department of Scientific and Industrial Research, Gov-ernment of India. The university is also recognised as a Host. Inernment of India. The university is also recognised as a Host. In-stitute (HI) by the Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium En-terprises (MSME), Government of India, for implementing the in-cubation component under the MSME innovative scheme. As a Host Institute, IIHMR Unive Host Institute, IHMMR Univer-sity is eligible to submit new in-novative ideas for getting firan-cial support under the new MSME innovative scheme. He has led significant developments and major transformations in achieving an excellent ranking of the university, IHMMR Univer-sity, Jaipur has been Ranked 2 and at the All-India level and ist at the State level - Rainstean by at the All-India level and ist at the State level - Rajasthan by Education World Ranking 2022-23, IIIHMR University, Jaipur has been Ranked in 201-300 band among all world universities ranking and 18th rank among In-dian universities by Time Higher Education Impact. Panking Education Impact Ranking

the industry and society. Prof. Sodani has successfully rein-forced the University's status as